503266713 04/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3313331

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA				
		Name	Name		
REFOCUS OCULAR, INC.				07/19/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	REFOC	REFOCUS GROUP, INC.			
Street Address:	10210 N	10210 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY #400			
City:	DALLAS	DALLAS			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	75231				
		Numbor			
Property Type					
1 7 71		Number			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 8409277			
	{				
Patent Number:	DATA				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	8409277			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to f provided	3409277 (972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	3409277 (972)628-3616 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided i	(972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it was 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA,	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(972)628-3616 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 972-628-3600 Datents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(972)628-3616 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 972-628-3600 Datents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided : :	(972)628-3616 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK DALLAS, TEXAS 75380	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided : :	(972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK DALLAS, TEXAS 75380 PRES06-00411	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : :	3409277 (972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it was 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK DALLAS, TEXAS 75380 PRES06-00411 DAVID M. DOYLE	ill be sent via		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : :	(972)628-3616 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 972-628-3600 patents@munckwilson.com MUNCK WILSON MANDALA, P.O. DRAWER 800889 DOCKET CLERK DALLAS, TEXAS 75380 PRES06-00411 DAVID M. DOYLE /David M. Doyle/	ill be sent via		

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

Parties:

- (1) "The Assignor": Refocus Ocular, Inc., having a place of business at 10210 North Central Expressway #400, Dallas, Texas 75231; and
- (2) "The Assignee": Refocus Group, Inc., having a place of business at 10210 North Central Expressway #400, Dallas, Texas 75231.

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Assignee; and
- (B) As of July 19, 2011, the Assignor had assigned all inventions that are disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/827,382, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2007/015774, and European Patent Application No. 07810321.5 to the Assignee.

SIGNED on behalf of Refocus Ocular, Inc. by Mark A. Cox, being a person who is acting under the authority of such company in accordance with the laws of the authority in which it is incompared to d

is incorporated.

Mark A. Cox

2-26-2013

SIGNED on behalf of Refocus Group, Inc. by Mark A. Cox, being a person who is acting under the authority of such company in accordance with the laws of the authority in which it is incorporated.

Mark A. Cox

2-26-2015

Date

Date